				_
FORM PTO-1595 nodified)	02-05-200	3 I SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
			1 31577 2114 1144	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a or copy(ies) thereof.	102357102	ks: Pleas	e record the attached original doc	cument(s)
Name of conveying party(ies):	1020 F 3		ss of receiving party(ies):	
Shunichi KUROHMARU	JAN 3 0 2003	Name: Matsush	ita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	<u>.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta-	ched? <u>No</u>	Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma	a₋Shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	TEN S IBADEME		Osaka, 571-8501, Japan	<u>. Om</u> ,
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & ac	dress(es) attached? No	
Other		1		
Execution Date: December 10, 20	02	1-30-03	-	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution dat	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/316,037, filed December 1		, issued		
	Additional number			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed.		6. Total number of	applications and patents invo	lved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PON</u> Attn: Dhiren R. Odedra, Es			R 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.	W., Suite 800	X Enclosed Authorized t	(Check No. 54027 be charged to deposit accou	_) unt_
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP:	20006-1021	8. Deposit account	number: <u>23-0975</u>	
	·		by of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied original document. 	of, the foregoing information	n is true and correct a	d any attached copy is a true co	py of the
Dhiren R. Odedra , Reg. No. 41,227	- D.C	la	January 30, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
		Total nun	ber of pages including cover :	sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach		E COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZE	F-1-4
Mail documents to be recorded with requi		n: IC FE	CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE ES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT	-łF
Commis	sioner and Assistant Secre	tary of Patents and 🏧	acharta no. 23-0975	
	Box Assig Washington, D			
Public burden reporting for this sample co time for reviewing the document and gath comments regarding this burden estimate Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office 20503.	ver sheet is estimated to a lering the data needed, and to the U.S. Patent and Tra	verage about 30 minut I completing and revievel Idemark Office, Office	ring the sample cover sheet. Ser of Information Systems, PK2-100	nd OOC,

02/04/2003 DBYRNE 00000050 10316037 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 013715 FRAME: 0881

Attorney Docket No.: 2002_1532A/DRO/01903

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Shunichi KUROHMARU

hereby	sells, assigns,	and transfers to Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
	a corporation	of Japan,
	having a place	of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-Shi, Osaka, 571-8501,
Japan.	•	
	States and all	assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the foreign countries, including the right to claim priority, in and to any and all are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which:
	has been exec	cuted by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
	_ was filed on _	as Application Serial No,
Attorn	ey Docket No.	2002_1532A/DRO/01903, and is entitled:

PROCESSOR AND STORAGE APPARATUS

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013715 FRAME: 0882 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements, together with the right to sue for past damages, if any;

Agree(s) that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant(s) with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. I/We hereby authorize my/our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to insert the filing date and serial number of the said application as soon as it is known.

The undersigned declare(s) further that all statements made herein of his/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment, patent or patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013715 FRAME: 0883 Shun-i chi Kurohmaru

Shunichi KUROHMARU (Signature)

10 / 12 / 2002

Date(D/M/Y)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT RECORDED: 01/30/2003 REEL: 013715 FRAME: 0884